

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 394 OF 2025

Tushar Dhanaji Jadhav

...Applicant

V/s.

Rachana Tushar Jadhav alias
Rachana Vilas Dagade

...Respondent

Adv. Rupa Singh, a.w Adv. Rajesh More, Advocate for the
Applicant.

Mr. B. V. Holambe Patil, APP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 15.10.2025.

P.C. :

1. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on
04.11.2025.

2. In addition to the Court notice, private notice is
permitted.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]