

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.394 OF 2025

Tushar Dhanaji Jadhav

...Applicant

V/s.

Rachana Tushar Jadhav alias

Rachana Vilas Dagade & Anr.

...Respondents

Adv.Rupa Singh i/by Adv. Rajesh More, for the Applicant.

Ms. Sangeeta D. Shinde, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATED : 04th DECEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

- . The learned Counsel for the Applicant seeks time.
- 2) At his request, stand over to **15th January, 2026**.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)