

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION NO. 394 OF 2025

Tushar Dhanaji JadhavAPPLICANT

V/S

Rachana Tushar Jadhav Alias Rachana VilasRESPONDENT
Dagade

Adv. Manasi Tidke through V.C. i/by Adv. Rajesh More for the
Applicant.

Adv. C. S. Patil through V.C. for Respondent.

Ms. S.G. Talhar, APP for State.

PSI Deshpande, Mahim Police Station, Mumbai is present.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 31st March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 15/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)